
SEMANA DE LA VELA MONTEVIDEO 2025 - OPTIMIST

YACHT CLUB URUGUAYO

Overall

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 63, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName Club Division Sex R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett

1st ARG 4135 Maximo
Corominas

CNZ Timonel   5.0 (10.0) 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 24.0 14.0

2nd ARG 4061 Cayetana
Balbuena

Barrancas Timonel Femenino (13.0) 1.0 6.0 7.0 2.0 8.0 2.0 39.0 26.0

3rd URU 137 Milo Ferrari YCU Timonel   2.0 6.0 3.0 8.0 4.0 (12.0) 3.0 38.0 26.0

4th ARG 4001 Josefina
Mirey

CNZ Timonel Femenino 3.0 (18.0) 2.0 3.0 12.0 4.0 14.0 56.0 38.0

5th URU 119 Francisco
Otero

YCU Timonel   1.0 2.0 (19.0) 10.0 7.0 7.0 13.0 59.0 40.0

6th ARG 3862 Renata
Godoy

CNP Timonel Femenino 7.0 (17.0) 7.0 1.0 15.0 3.0 10.0 60.0 43.0

7th URU 129 Uma Beal YCPE Timonel Femenino 11.0 12.0 9.0 6.0 1.0 (14.0) 4.0 57.0 43.0

8th ARG 4059 Manuel
Moreno

CNSI Timonel   14.0 3.0 4.0 16.0 (18.0) 5.0 9.0 69.0 51.0

9th ARG 4089 Lucía
Manrique

CVSI Timonel Femenino 9.0 7.0 8.0 26.0 (64.0
BFD)

6.0 8.0 128.0 64.0

10th ARG 4031 Delfina
Luque

AOA Timonel Femenino (64.0
DNC)

16.0 5.0 11.0 9.0 19.0 5.0 129.0 65.0

11th ARG 4162 Ambar
Muzzio

AOA Timonel Femenino 17.0 8.0 (64.0
UFD)

13.0 5.0 11.0 11.0 129.0 65.0

12th ARG 4111 Nacho
Padilla

CNSI Timonel   6.0 19.0 (21.0) 5.0 11.0 10.0 18.0 90.0 69.0

13th ARG 4261 Paloma
Cozar

AOA -
CNAs

Timonel Femenino 21.0 4.0 (64.0
UFD)

4.0 10.0 22.0 12.0 137.0 73.0

14th ARG 3992 Santiago
Cichowolski

AOA Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

15.0 12.0 22.0 6.0 13.0 6.0 138.0 74.0

15th URU 144 Lorenzo
Gordillo

YCU Timonel   4.0 22.0 20.0 14.0 13.0 9.0 (24.0) 106.0 82.0

16th URU 117 Agustin
Gomez

NYC Timonel   20.0 5.0 18.0 (35.0) 16.0 1.0 23.0 118.0 83.0

17th ARG 4218 Francisco
Palmese

AOA Timonel   15.0 21.0 25.0 9.0 14.0 (30.0) 7.0 121.0 91.0

18th URU 48 Lavinia
Ceccarelli

YCPE Timonel Femenino 10.0 (23.0) 13.0 17.0 17.0 20.0 21.0 121.0 98.0

19th URU 149 Guillermina
Köster

CNCPG Timonel Femenino 23.0 14.0 10.0 (27.0) 19.0 17.0 19.0 129.0 102.0

20th URU 106 Juan Diego
Rial

CNCPG Timonel   16.0 25.0 15.0 12.0 (37.0) 18.0 35.0 158.0 121.0

21st ARG 4152 Felipe Blas AOA Timonel   8.0 26.0 (28.0) 25.0 24.0 23.0 16.0 150.0 122.0

22nd URU 136 Manuel
Gimenez

YCU Timonel   19.0 (32.0) 23.0 15.0 21.0 27.0 20.0 157.0 125.0

23rd URU 146 Seba
Gonzaga

YCU Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

28.0 14.0 21.0 8.0 31.0 38.0 204.0 140.0

24th URU 111 Mateo
Bertullo

CNCPG Timonel   12.0 20.0 37.0 19.0 (39.0) 26.0 26.0 179.0 140.0

25th URU 96 Francisco
Neira

NYC Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

9.0 17.0 23.0 64.0
BFD

15.0 15.0 207.0 143.0

26th URU 138 Mathias
Gonzalez

YCU Timonel   22.0 29.0 24.0 18.0 29.0 (52.0) 31.0 205.0 153.0

27th URU 142 Gattad YCPE Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

30.0 27.0 34.0 25.0 16.0 30.0 226.0 162.0

28th URU 100 Gonzalo
Verano

CNCPG Timonel   24.0 24.0 32.0 29.0 20.0 34.0 (44.0) 207.0 163.0

29th URU 62 Juan Ubilla NYC Principiante   18.0 (34.0) 26.0 28.0 33.0 33.0 28.0 200.0 166.0



Rank Nat SailNo HelmName Club Division Sex R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett

30th URU 123 Sofia
Leguisamo

CNCPG Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

11.0 64.0
UFD

20.0 26.0 21.0 36.0 242.0 178.0

31st URU 135 Lucas
Pucciarelli

CNCPG -
YCPE

Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

35.0 31.0 44.0 27.0 29.0 17.0 247.0 183.0

32nd URU 145 Inés
Gordillo

YCU Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

13.0 16.0 41.0 64.0
BFD

24.0 27.0 249.0 185.0

33rd ARG 3538 Juan
Francisco
Mirey

CNZ Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

39.0 29.0 37.0 28.0 35.0 22.0 254.0 190.0

34th URU 376 Juan Pedro
Blanco

YCU Principiante,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

51.0 35.0 38.0 35.0 25.0 25.0 273.0 209.0

35th ARG 4053 Ciro Juan
de Paz

CNZ Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

33.0 36.0 31.0 40.0 32.0 46.0 282.0 218.0

36th URU 110 Emma
Taullard

YCU Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

47.0 45.0 24.0 30.0 42.0 34.0 286.0 222.0

37th URU 380 Raffaella
Cancela

CNCPG Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

31.0 33.0 54.0 38.0 28.0 39.0 287.0 223.0

38th URU 409 Agustin
Layafa

CNCPG Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

27.0 47.0 30.0 41.0 38.0 45.0 292.0 228.0

39th URU 408 Sofia
Mendez

CNCPG Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

45.0 22.0 64.0
DNC

42.0 36.0 29.0 302.0 238.0

40th ARG 2865 Martín Mul CNZ Timonel   (64.0
DNC)

40.0 43.0 42.0 45.0 40.0 32.0 306.0 242.0

41st ARG 4241 Felipe
Elorriaga

CNZ Timonel,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

48.0 39.0 36.0 44.0 39.0 37.0 307.0 243.0

42nd URU 153 Amalia
Alvarez

YCPE Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

44.0 38.0 64.0
DNC

22.0 37.0 42.0 311.0 247.0

43rd URU 131 Letta Rios YCPE Principiante,
Infantil

Femenino (64.0
DNC)

36.0 46.0 43.0 31.0 47.0 52.0 319.0 255.0

44th URU 189 Emma
Smircich

CNCPG Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

41.0 49.0 51.0 32.0 43.0 41.0 321.0 257.0

45th URU 105 Diego
Gonzaga

YCU Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

42.0 44.0 32.0 49.0 45.0 51.0 327.0 263.0

46th URU 89 Fidel
Alvarez

YCPE Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

43.0 51.0 46.0 23.0 64.0
BFD

40.0 331.0 267.0

47th URU 150 Alfonso
Arnaud

YCU Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

37.0 11.0 33.0 64.0
BFD

64.0
BFD

64.0
BFD

337.0 273.0

48th URU 66 Franco
Ibarra

CNCPG Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

53.0 30.0 45.0 64.0
BFD

48.0 33.0 337.0 273.0

49th URU 86 Tiago
Bouza

CNCPG Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

49.0 40.0 39.0 46.0 46.0 55.0 339.0 275.0

50th URU 124 Santiago
Peirano

YCU Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

54.0 34.0 40.0 64.0
BFD

44.0 43.0 343.0 279.0

51st URU 407 Vicente
Gonzalez

CNCPG Principiante,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

38.0 42.0 53.0 47.0 53.0 53.0 350.0 286.0

52nd URU 238 Pia Chasco CNCPG Principiante,
Infantil

Femenino (64.0
DNC)

56.0 50.0 50.0 43.0 51.0 57.0 371.0 307.0

53rd URU 443 Federica
Elhordoy

NYC Principiante,
Infantil

Femenino (64.0
DNC)

55.0 52.0 55.0 48.0 49.0 56.0 379.0 315.0

54th URU 141 Chiara
Szilagyi

CNPYC Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

36.0 41.0 50.0 383.0 319.0

55th ARG 3727 Homero
Elorriaga

CNZ Principiante,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

52.0 41.0 49.0 64.0
BFD

64.0
BFD

49.0 383.0 319.0

56th URU 448 Felipe
Bogliaccini

NYC Principiante,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

34.0 50.0 47.0 387.0 323.0

57th URU 378 Nara
Darino

NYC Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

64.0
DNC

56.0 48.0 50.0 64.0
BFD

48.0 394.0 330.0

58th URU 94 Clara
Bogliaccini

NYC Principiante Femenino (64.0
DNC)

46.0 48.0 52.0 64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

402.0 338.0

59th URU 242 Javier
Dorronsoro

NYC Principiante,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

57.0 54.0 64.0
DNC

51.0 54.0 58.0 402.0 338.0

60th URU 453 Aitana
Marabotto

NYC Principiante,
Infantil

Femenino (64.0
DNC)

50.0 53.0 56.0 64.0
BFD

64.0
BFD

54.0 405.0 341.0



Rank Nat SailNo HelmName Club Division Sex R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett

61st URU 93 Ezequiel
Gonzaga

YCU Principiante   (64.0
DNC)

64.0
DNC

55.0 47.0 64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

422.0 358.0

62nd URU 154 Mateo
Ghirardelli

NYC Principiante,
Infantil

  (64.0
DNC)

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

52.0 55.0 59.0 422.0 358.0

63rd URU 263 Clementina
Migliorisi

CNCPG Principiante,
Infantil

Femenino (64.0
DNC)

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

64.0
DNC

448.0 384.0
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